Payment.  In consideration of the settlement of the Litigation alleging infringement by BioNTech and/or Pfizer of CureVac and its Affiliates United States patents (including the Licensed Patents) in connection with all accused SARS-COV-2 vaccine pr...
	(a) Three hundred seventy million U.S. dollars ($370,000,000.00) (the “First Payment”) shall be paid to CureVac SE within five (5) days after the entry of the Dismissal Order substantially in the form set forth in Exhibit A. CureVac states that GSK wi...
	(b) Three hundred seventy million U.S. dollars ($370,000,000.00) (the “Second Payment”) shall be paid to CureVac SE upon the earlier of (i) within five (5) days of termination of the Purchase Agreement (“Purchase Agreement Termination”) without CureVa...
	(c) All payments shall be made by wire transfer to an account specified in writing by CureVac to BioNTech.